

FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, CEO of the Company TRICOFLEX SAS, 17 Avenue Jean Juif F-51300 Vitry-le-François, certify by this letter that the raw materials used in the production of the following products:

100296 Al clean / Ka 12x20

100298 Al clean / Ka 16x24

100288 Al clean / Ka 19x26

- Are made of PVC
- Comply with the requirements of the European Regulations n°10/2011 and n°1935/2004 for short term and repeated contact with foodstuffs
- Are intended to come into contact with aqueous, acidic and alcoholic (up to 20%) food liquids (reference numbers 07.01 to 07.03 from annex III of the European regulation (EU) N° 10/2011)

I also certify that:

- ➤ The Global and Specific Migration Limits (GML and SML) have been tested with simulants B and C, 3 x 2h @ 70°C in accordance with Articles 17 and 18 and Annex V of the European Regulation (EU) n°10/2011.
- ➤ The manufacturing practices we use for these hose ranges comply with the rules set by the Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Vitry le François, 4. May 2022

Fabrice Doosterlinck

CEO

